TDOT - ROADWAY DESIGN GUIDELINES

English

Revised: 03/20/15

SECTION VII = INDEX

A
Access Control, limits at interchanges 2-310.00
Acquisition Table, ROW 3-300.00
ADA Compliance 2-300.10
Additional Survey 3-115.00
Advance Acquisition Projects 3-400.10
Aggregate Base, Bituminous 4-308.00
Aggregate Base, Mineral 4-303.00
Aggregate-Cement Base 4-309.xx
Aggregate-Fly Ash 4-312.00
Aggregate-Lime Base 4-312.00
Anchorages 4-706.10
Approaches 4-203.25
Apron, paved at Box Bridge 4-604.10
Archiving, FileNet 1-115.00
Asphalt, Performance Grade 4-300.00
Asphalt, Surface Mix Calculation 4-411.00
Automatic Traffic Recorders (ATR) 2-180.00

B
Barricades, Traffic Control 4-712.00
Base, Paving Quantities Calculation 4-301 thru 4-312
Bearings on Plans 1-205.20
Borrow, Graded Solid Rock 4-203.20
Box Bridge 4-604.00
Box Bridge, Special Notes 4-604.20
Box Bridge, Structural Steel 4-604.25
Bridge Deck Sealant 4-617.00
Bridge End Drains 4-611.05
Bridge ID Numbers 4-650.00
Building Removal 4-202.10

C
Channel Excavation 4-205.00
Channelization Striping 4-716.00
Checklist 1-105.00
Chip Seal 4-405.00, 4-406.00
Clear Zone 2-135.0x
Climbing Lane 2-150.xx
Closure, Road, General Notes 6-135.00
Cold Planing 4-415.00
Commissioner Signature 3-105.05
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Commitments Sheet
Concrete, Undersealing
Construction Easements
Construction Estimate
Construction Plan Submittal
Construction Revisions
Construction Signing, Traffic Control
Contours Shown On Plans
Coordinates, Significant Digits
Crash Cushions

Critical Length of Grade
Crown Vetch

Culvert Excavation

|wj

DBST

Debris, General Notes

Debris, Special Notes

Delineators

Delineators on Barrier Rail, Traffic Control
Demolition of Buildings

Demolition, Repair, or Rehabilitation of Bridges
Design Exception

Design Standards, General
Dimensions on Plans

Directional Signing, General Notes
Disturbed Area

Disturbed Area, General Notes
Double Bituminous Surface Treatment
Drainage Structures

Drainage

Drainage Easements

Drainage Structure Final Check
Drainage, General Notes

Driveways

Driveways Aprons

Drop Off Notes

Drums, Traffic Control

Im

Earthwork

Earthwork Balances

Earthwork Balances, on Widening
Earthwork Calculation

4-136.00
4-502.00
2-320.15
4-140.06
4-140.00
4-150.00
4-712.00
3-400.40
1-205.20
4-706.3x
2-150.03
4-801.05
4-204.05

4-404.00
6-190.08
6-290.05
4-713.00
4-712.00
3-312.00
3-413.00
3-110.02
1-200.00
1-205.20
6-170.00
3-300.01
6-190.01
4-404.00
3-200.xx
2-200.xx
2-320.05
4-611.00
6-115.00
2-300.05, 2-300.10
3-310.00
4-712.10
4-712.00

2-145.xx
3-315.15
4-203.45
2-145.05
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Earthwork Definitions

Earthwork Quantities Block
Easements, Construction
Easements, Drainage

Easements, General

Easements, Railroad

Easements, Slope

Ecology, Special Notes

Elevation Difference between Adjacent Lanes
Email, Environmental Division
Email, Standard list for Field Review
End Drains, Bridge

End Terminals

End Treatments

Endangered Species, General Notes
Engineer's Seal and Signature
Entrance Ramp, 2 Lane
Environmental Constraints, Known
Environmental Division, Plan Submittal
Environmental Permit Requirement
Environmental, Special Notes
EPSC Inspection, General Notes
EPSC Maintenance, General Notes
EPSC Materials, General Notes
EPSC Quantity Estimates

EPSC Quantity Footnotes

EPSC Records, General Notes
EPSC Repair, General Notes
EPSC Sheets, Special Notes
EPSC Sheets, Utility Notes

EPSC, General Notes

EPSC, Special Notes

Equation Block

Erosion Control Blanket

Estimate File

Estimate Revision

Estimate, Construction

Estimates, Preliminary

Excavation

Excavation

Excavation in the Dry

Exceptional Waters, Special Notes
Exclusion Block

Existing Building or Bridges

4-203.02
4-203.55
2-320.15
2-320.05
2-320.00
1-210.02, 1-210.05
2-320.10
6-295.01
4-712.10
3-410.00
1-120.21
4-611.05
4-706.20
4-706.xX
6-190.04
4-115.10
2-165.00
1-215.10
3-410.00
3-410.00
6-295.00
6-190.05
6-190.05
6-190.06
4-209.01
4-209.00
6-190.07
6-190.05
3-305.08, 6-290.00
3-305.07
6-190.00
6-290.00
2-115.05
4-805.00
4-140.05
4-140.02
4-140.06
3-400.15
2-145.xx
4-203.00
4-209.05
6-290.02
2-115.10
1-216.00
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Fencing, General Notes
Fertilizer

Field Entrance

Field Reviews

Field Review Email List
Field Review Letter

Field Review Procedures
Field Review Report

Field Review, Resurfacing
FileNet Archiving Requirements
FogSeal

Footnote, EPSC

General Notes

Geology Report

Geomembrane

Geotechnical Report

Geotextile Fabric

Grade Approval

Graded Solid Rock

Graded Solid Rock, General Notes
Grading Quantity Block

Grading Sheets, Project Info
Grading, General Notes
Grading, Special Notes

Green Sheet Certification Letter
Guardrail End Terminals
Guardrail End Treatments
Guardrail on Structures
Guardrail, General Notes

Handicap Ramps

Handicap Ramps, Resurfacing Projects
Haul Roads

Hazardous Material Study

Herbicide in Asphalt

In the Dry Note
Incidentals, ROW Plans
Index, Plans

T

(@)

IT

6-125.00
4-801.20
2-300.10
1-120.01
1-120.21
1-120.21
1-120.xx
1-120.30
4-145.00
1-115.00
4-403.05
4-209.00

4-135.00, 6-1xX.XX
3-110.05
4-740.00
3-110.05
4-740.00
2-127.00
4-203.20
6-155.00
4-203.55
2-145.07
6-100.00
6-200.00
3-411.00
4-706.20
4-706.xX
4-705.00
6-110.00

3-305.05
1-200.12
4-120.00
2-155.02
4-400.05

4-209.05
3-400.00
4-133.00
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Intersection Sight Distance 2-132.00
Intersection Pole Design Software 4-730.13
Intersections, Lane Extended Through 2-160.00
Item Number 4-140.03
L
Landscaping 2-136.00
Lane Closure, Controlled Access 4-712.25
Latitude and Longitude 1-115.15
Left Merge Lane Closure 4-712.25
Length of Project 4-115.15
Letting Revision 4-140.02
Lighting Design Requirements 2-315.00, 2-315.05
Lighting, General Notes 6-185.00
Lighting, Traffic Control 4-712.00
Limited Scope Projects 1-200.30
Litter, General Notes 6-190.08
Litter, Special Notes 6-290.05
Local Program Development Projects 1-200.35
Loops, Signal, Replacement 4-730.08
Low volume Road 1-200.05
M
Markings, Traffic Control 4-712.00
Mast Arm Poles 4-730.12
Median Opening, Spacing 2-140.xx
Merge Left for Right Lane Closure 4-712.25
Microsurfacing 4-414.05
Milled Surface, Temporary Traffic 4-713.25
Miscellaneous, General Notes 6-130.00
Mitigation Areas 3-410.02
Mowing 4-806.00
N
Natural Stream Design 4-139.00
Notice of Intent 3-145.00
NPDES Permitted Projects 3-305.06
NPDES, Special Notes 6-290.03
P
Pavement Design 3-125.00, 3-125.05

Pavement Edge Drop Off, Special Notes 6-250.03
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Pavement Marking, Channelization 4-716.00
Pavement Marking, General 4-716.05
Pavement Marking, General Notes 6-145.00
Pavement Marking, General Notes 6-145.00
Pavement Marking, Interstate/Freeway 3-330.00
Pavement Marking, Micro Surface 4-716.15
Pavement Marking, Permanent 4-716.15
Pavement Marking, Ramps on Resurfacing 4-716.16
Pavement Marking, Removable Line 4-716.30
Pavement Marking, Specialty 4.716.25
Pavement Marking, Temporary 4-716.10, 4-716.11
Pavement, General Notes 6-150.00
Pavement, Special Notes 6-250.00
Paving Policy 4-400.00
Paving, General Notes 6-150.01
Performance Grade Asphalt 4-300.00
Performance Grade Asphalt, Note 4-400.03
Permit Sketches 3-410.00
Permit, Plans Distribution 3-410.00
Permits, General Notes 6-190.07
Petroleum, General Notes 6-190.08
Petroleum, Special Notes 6-290.05
Pipe Bedding 4-204.00
Pipe Excavation 4-204.00
Plan Size 1-115.10
Plan Submittal, Construction 4-140.00
Plan Submittal, For Incidentals 3-400.00
Plan Submittal, For Utilities Only 3-400.05
Plan Submittal, Right-of-Way 3-400.25
Polyacrylamide, Special Notes 6-290.06
Portable Barrier Rail, Traffic Control 4-712.00
Precast, Prestressed Bridge Deck 4-604.05
Preliminary Estimates 3-400.15
Presplitting 4-203.15
Prime Coat 4-402.00
Project Commitments Sheet 4-136.00
Project Description 2-115.20
Project Description - Interstate Log Mile 2-115.25
Project Description - State Rt Log Mile 2-115.25
Project Folder 1-100.00, 1-103.00
Project Length 4-115.15
Project Status Sheet 1-110.00
Public Hearing, Procedure 1-130.00
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Quantity Estimate File

Railroad Crossing, At-Grade
Railroad Crossing, Grade Separated
Railroad, Coordination

Railroad, Easements

Railroad, Right-of-Way

Raised Pavement Markers, Snowplowable
Raised Pavement Markers, Traffic Control

Record A Comment Sign
Records, Project Folder
Removal of Building

Removal of Structures
Resurfacing Policy

Resurfacing Projects
Resurfacing Projects, Lane Miles
Resurfacing Safety Review Checklist
Resurfacing, General Notes
Resurfacing, Herbicide Note
Resurfacing, Special Notes
Retaining Walls

Revision, Right-of-Way

Revisions, Construction

Revisions, Letting

Rideability

Right-of-Way Acquisition, Preliminary
Right-of-Way Acquisition, Table
Right-of-Way Fence

Right-of-Way Funding Request
Right-of-Way Notes

Right-of-Way Plan Submittal
Right-of-Way Revisions
Right-of-Way Submittal-Incidentals
Right-of-Way, General Notes
Right-of-Way, Railroad

Rip Rap

Rip Rap Placement in the Dry

Rip Rap, General Notes

Road Safety Audit Review Projects
Roadway Approaches, minimal
Roadway Weather Information Systems

Py

4-140.05

1-210.05
1-210.02
1-210.xx
1-210.02, 1-210.05
1-210.10
4-716.35, 4-716.36
4-712.00
4-712.05
1-100.00, 1-103.00
4-202.10
4-202.00
4-400.00
1-200.1x
4-400.01
1-200.15
6-150.02
4-400.05
6-250.02
2-175.00, 2-175.01,
2-175.02, 6-240.00
3-405.00
4-150.00
4-140.02
4-411.05
2-320.20
3-300.00
4-707.00
3-400.20
2-300.00, 2-300.05
3-400.25
3-405.00
3-400.00
6-140.00
1-210.10
4-709.05, 6-290.00
4-209.05
6-160.00
1-200.31
4-203.25
2-180.00
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Rock Excavation
Rock Fills, Capping
Roundabouts
RSAR Projects
Rumble Strip
Rumble Stripe
RWIS

Safety Improvements, Resurfacing

Safety Review Checklist, Resurfacing

Salvage Credit

Seal and Signature

Seal Coat

Sediment Control, General Notes
Seeding

Seeding (Supplemental)
Seeding, General Notes
Shrinkage Factor

Side Roads

Sidewalk, Existing Repair/Upgrade
Sight Distance, Intersection
Signing Plans

Signing Plans, Resurfacing
Signing Plans, Bridge Replacement
Signing, General Notes

Silicone Sealant

Size, Sheet

Slab Bridge

Slab Bridge, Special Notes

Slab Bridge, Structural Steel
Slope Easements

Sodding, General Notes

Soil Report

Solid Rock, Grade Line

Special Construction Signs
Special ESPC Notes

Special Notes

Special Notes - Title Sheet
Special Notes, Box/Slab Bridge
Species, General Notes

Stamps, Phase

Stream Relocation, Special Notes
Stream, General Notes

In

4-203.15
3-315.00
2-400.xx
1-200.31
4-411.02, 4-411.03
4-411.04
2-180.00

1-200.15
1-200.15
4-130.00
4-115.10
4-405.00, 4-406.00
6-190.02
4-801.00
4-801.15
6-105.00
2-145.10
2-300.10
2-300.10
2-132.00
4-713.15
4-713.15
4-713.15
6-165.00
4-905.00
1-115.10
4-604.00
4-604.20
4-604.25
2-320.10
6-105.00
3-110.05
4-203.10
4-712.15
3-305.08, 6-290.00
4-135.05, 6-2XX.XX
2-115.01
4-604.20
6-190.04
1-115.20
6-295.02
6-190.03
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Stream, Special Notes 6-290.01
Structure Removal 4-202.00
Structural Grade Approval 2-127.00
Structures, Temporary 4-621.00
Sub base, Paving Quantities Calculation 4-301 thru 4-312
Submittals, Construction 4-140.00
Submittals Format 4-115.11
Submittals, Right-of-Way 3-400.25
Submittals, Right-of-Way Incidentals 3-400.00
Submittals, Utilities Only 3-400.05
Superelevation 2-130.00
Survey Requirements 1-205.xx
Survey Update 3-115.00
Swell Factor 2-145.10
SWPPP, General Notes 6-190.07
SWPPP, Sheets 4-138.00
T

Tack Coat 4-403.00
Temporary Seeding 4-801.07
Temporary Structures 4-621.00
Temporary Traffic Control 4-712.00
Title Sheet Designer Info, ROW 2-115.00
Title Sheet Equation Block 2-115.05
Title Sheet Exclusion Block 2-115.10
Title Sheet Project Description 2-115.20
Title Sheet Special Notes 2-115.01
Title Sheet Traffic Block 2-115.15
Title Sheet Commission Signatures 3-105.05
Title Sheet Designer Info CONST 4-115.00
Title Sheet Right-of-Way Consultants 3-105.10
Title Sheet Traffic Data Block 4-115.35
Topsoil 3-315.05
Tract Numbers 1-205.30
Traffic Block 2-115.15
Traffic Control 4-712.00
Traffic Control Review 4-713.20
Traffic Control, Existing Sign 4-713.20
Traffic Control, General Notes 6-180.00
Traffic Control, Guide Sign Conflicts 4-713.20
Traffic Control, Traffic Signals 4-730.20
Traffic Data 2-120.00

Traffic Data Block 4-115.35
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Traffic Signal Design Requirements
Traffic Signal Supports

Traffic Signal, Loops Replacement
Traffic Signals

Traffic Signals, General Notes

Traffic Signals, Special Notes

Trees, Mitigation

Truck Climbing Lane

Turning Lanes

Two Way, One Lane Bridge, Work Zone

Undercutting

Undercutting

Underdrains

Undersealing Concrete
Uneconomic Remnants

Utilities Only Submittal

Utilities, General Notes

Utility Index

Utility Owners

Utility Relocation Notes

Utility Relocation, EPSC, Special Notes
Utility Sheets

Vertical Clearance, Non-Interstate
Vertical Clearance, Resurfacing
Vertical Panels, Traffic Control
Waste, General Notes

Waste, Special Notes

Water for Earthwork

Water for Seeding/Sod

Water Wells, Abandonment
Wetland, General Notes
Wetland, Special Notes
Wetlands

Wetlands, Box/Slab Bridge
Work Zone, General Notes
Work Zone, Traffic Control
Workers Present Sign

Ic

2-315.00
4-730.15
4-730.08
4-730.10
6-175.00
6-270.00
3-410.02
2-150.xx
2-170.00
4-730.20

2-145.xx
4-203.00
4-710.00
4-502.00
3-120.00
3-400.05
6-120.00
4-137.00
4-137.00
3-305.07
6-290.04
4-137.00
2-125.00
4-125.00
4-712.00
6-190.08
6-290.05
4-203.40
4-801.10
3-130.00, 4-202.13, 4-625.00
6-190.03
6-290.01
2-155.00
2-155.05
6-180.00
4-712.00
4-712.15
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ITEM NUMBER INDEX

202-00 o e e 4-202.01
202-01.50.... . it 4-202.01
202-04.01: 202-04.49......cooeeeiii i 4-202.00
202-04.50: 202-04.99......ooiiiiiiiii i 4-202.00
202-06.01: 202-06.99......coemiiiiiiiiiieii i 4-202.01
202-d3 et e e 4-202.13
203-08 oo 4-203.00, 4-203.02, 4-203.55
203-02.00. .. e 4-203.20
203700 e e 4-203.00
203700 ... e e e 4-203.40
203-30.00. .. i 4-203.25
203-30.02... e e 4-203.25
204-10.01: 204-10.16....cceeeeiinniie et 4-203.40
G0 1 PP PP 4-301.00
B02-00.00. e 4-203.40, 4-302.00
B02-02 .. e e e 4-302.00
B03-0 et e et et e e e 4-303.00
B03-00.02. ..ot 4-303.05
B03-00.08. . et e e e 4-303.00
B03-01.08.... e e 4-303.00
B03-00.00. .. 4-303.00
303702 .t e e e 4-303.00
303-10.01: B03B-10.06......ceemrrmuiieeeeieeeen e e 4-303.00
B04-01.02.... oo et 4-304.00
B04-02 ... e e e 4-304.00
B07-00. 00 e e e e e 4-307.00
B07-00.02. ..o et e et e e 4-307.00
B07-00.08. . e e e 4-307.00
B07-00.04 ... et a e 4-307.00
B07-00.00. . i e e 4-307.00
BO7-01.06. ..ot e e e 4-307.00
B0 O PP PPPPT 4-307.00
BO07-01.08.... e e e e 4-307.00

B07-00.00. .. e e e e e 4-307.00
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10 7 O 1 00 1O T 4-307.00
G0 7 0 1 00 TP 4-307.00
G0 7 O 1 O T 4-307.00
G0 O 0 ST 4-307.00
G0 70 12 0 T 4-307.00
O O 12 0T 4-307.00
G0 70 12 01 T 4-307.00
G0 7O 12 0 T 4-307.00
O 0 12 01T 4-307.00
GO 0 12 0L TR .4-307.00
O O 12 TR .4-307.00
O 0 12 01 T .4-307.00
IO O 12 TR 4-307.00
GO O 12 TR 4-307.00
G0 7 0 1C 710 TR 4-307.00
IO 7 0 1C 710 TR 4-307.00
10 7 0 1C 7101 TR 4-307.00
G0 7 0 1C 710 TR 4-307.00
IO 0 1C 710 1SR 4-307.00
G0 7 0 1C 7101 TR 4-307.00
G0 7 0 1C 71 0 72T 4-307.00
G0 0 1C T 0 1< TR 4-307.00
G0 0 1C 71 0L TR 4-307.00
10 7 0 1C 751 T 4-307.00
10 7 0 1C 701 TR 4-307.00
O O S 0 1< T 4-307.00
I I N 0 TR 4-307.00
110 1< T 0 ) KT 4-308.00
110 1< B 0 ) 0 TR 4-308.00
101 B 0 ) 0T 4-308.00
101 T 0 12T 4-308.00
101 B 0 12 0 TR 4-308.00
BOB-02.002. ... e e e e et ettt aaa—aa 4-308.00
101 T 0 ) 0 TR 4-309.00, 4-309.01
B09-00.02. ... e a e 4-309.00, 4-309.01
101 T 0 12 TP 4-309.00, 4-309.01
1112 O TR 4-312.00
I O 12T 4-312.00
1112 0 1C TR 4-312.00
1 I O TR 4-312.00
AO2-0L oo e a 4-402.00
AO2-02 ..o e e 4-402.00
B30 oo e e 4-403.00
B30 .. e e e 4-403.00
AOA-00.00 ..o 4-404.00
AOA-00.02. ..o 4-404.00
Z LT 0 ) I 0 TR 4-405.00
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LT 0 0 T 4-406.00
LT ) 0 4-406.00
I 4-411.00
I 0 T 4-411.00
I O 0 T 4-411.00
I ) X O 4-411.00
15 1 4-411.00
I 122 0 T 4-411.00
I 122 0 SR 4-411.00
I 1 ST 4-411.00
I 1 2N 0 T 4-411.00
I 1 TN 0 S 4-411.00
I T 4-411.00
I 2 O TR 4-411.03, 4-716.15
I 22 0 T 4-411.03, 4-716.15
I 22 0 TR 4-411.04, 4-716.15
I 22 0 ST 4-411.04, 4-716.15
I 1 I 0 T 4-414.05
I 1 I 0 TR 4-414.05
LT ) X 0 TR 4-415.00
LT ) 0 2T 4-415.00
LT ) 0 T 4-415.00
L0 3 01 20 O TR TR 4-411.03, 4-716.15
L0 12 O 12T 4-502.00
L0 12 01 ST 4-303.00
L1012 K TR 4-502.00
BOA-02.02. ... e e e ettt aaaa— 4-604.25
L]0 S Y 0 TR 4-202.13
LS KT O 2 01 TR 4-611.05
L O TR 4-617.00
L2 0 0 I < 2 I 0 1 0 O TR 4-621.00
L3245 T 0 0 TR 4-625.00
B0 1S T 0 ) 0 TR 4-705.00
B0 1S T 0 ) 0 TR 4-705.00
T05-02.002. ... e e et et a e aaaaa 4-705.00
401 T O N 0 TR 4-706.20
B0 1S T O S 0 TR 4-706.20
40 1S T O N 0 TR 4-706.20
401 T 01 J1S 1 TR 4-712.00
401 T K 1RO TR 4-705.00
01 T K TR} TP 4-705.00
401 T 0 ) N T TR 4-611.05
0905, 05, ... e e et e e a e 4-709.05
T09-05.06. ... e e et a e 4-709.05
0005, 07 .o 4-709.05
F09-05.08. ...t e 4-709.05
F09-05.00. ... e e e e 4-709.05

709-05.10: 709-05. 13, ieeeiieiei et e e e e e e e e e e e 4-709.05
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4 2 0 1 T T 4-712.00
4 O 1 700 T 4-712.15
4 2 0 1< TN T 4-716.30
4 e B N T O T Bt < T2 T 4-713.15
4 1 T 0 1 00 5 T 4-716.15
4 1 T O 1 00 T 4-716.15
4 1 T O 0 T 4-716.15
4 T O TR 4-716.15
4 T O 12 0 T 4-716.00
4 T O 12 T 4-716.00
4 T O 12 01 T 4-716.25
4 T O 12 0L R 4-716.25
B4 T 0 0 ST 4-716.00
4 T 01 T 0 TR 4-716.15, 4-716.30
4 T 015 710 TR 4-716.00
4 T 01 T 72T 4-716.00
4 T 01 30 TR 4-716.00
4 T K 1 TR 4-716.10
4 T O TR ST 4-716.10
4 T 2 TR 4-716.15
4 T 2 TR 4-716.15
4 1 Tt T 7 T 4-716.15
4 T T T 0L TR 4-716.15
<0 5 TR 4-730.08
<0 5 01 TR 4-730.08
2C 0T TR 4-730.20
S0 O 1 TR 4-801.00
S0 ) 0 0T 4-801.00
S0 ) O TR 4-801.07
S0 O 12T 4-801.07
S0 0 1C T TR 4-801.10
S0 ) O 2T 4-801.15
S0 ) O 7 0 TR 4-801.15



